

Addendum dated September 6, 2017 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

New Investor Service Centre ("ISC") of L&T Investment Management Limited

With effect from September 11, 2017 there will be new Investor Service Center at Jalandhar of **L&T Investment Management Limited** for acceptance of applications pertaining to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

Location	Address
Jalandhar	SCO-3, 2nd Floor, Puda Complex, Adjoining Andhra Bank, Opp. Suvidha Centre, Jalandhar City- 144001

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer